Mr. Nolan offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

R-08-46 RESOLUTION APPOINTING CROSSING GUARD (Permanent part-time)

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police, Joseph R. Blewett, has advised the Governing Body that there is a need to hire a part-time Crossing Guard; and

WHEREAS, Chief Blewett has recommended that the employment status of Wallace H. Hartsgrove be changed from Crossing Guard (fill-in) to Crossing Guard (permanent part-time) to fill that position; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body concurs with Chief Blewett's recommendation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the employment status of Wallace H. Hartsgrove be and hereby is changed to Crossing Guard (permanent part-time);

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said appointment is effective immediately and that the salary be set as per the current contract rate.

Seconded by Mr. Caizza and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mrs. Burton, Mr. Nolan, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

Date:	February 20, 2008	

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

]	I,, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be	e a
1	true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highla	ınds
(on February 20, 2008.	